After opening the Store, Franchisee shall continuously maintain a minimum inventory of 
$150,000. Depending on the size of the Store, Franchisee may need to purchase and maintain 
additional inventory. 

ARTICLE II: FRANCHISE FEE 

A. Initial Franchise Fee. The initial franchise fee (“Franchise Fee”) for a single 
HobbyTown® Store is Forty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($49,500). As an alternative to 
purchasing a single HobbyTown® Store, if approved by Franchisor in its sole discretion, 
Franchisee may purchase multiple HobbyTown® Stores at the same time, in which case the 
Franchise Fee is reduced for the additional Stores as set forth in the table below: